

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation Division

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | Lindsay Dean, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 11/10/2015

SUBJECT: Enger Golf Course Season Extended, Lester Park Golf Course Closes for the Season

BY: Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator

Enger Golf Course Season Extended, Lester Park Golf Course Closes for the Season

[Duluth, MN] - Golfers have benefited from the warm weather this year allowing for extra tee time on the City of Duluth golf courses. Courses stayed open later than anticipated this year with Enger Park golf course still open for at least a couple more weeks. Lester Park on the other hand will close starting tomorrow, November 11.

The City of Duluth golf courses are managed by Billy Casper Golf. Additional information about season passes and Duluth's outstanding golfing opportunities are available at www.golfduluth.com